



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12124 OF 2024

Tajammul Patel Gulam Dastagir

VERSUS

Tehsildar Tehsil Office Kalamnuri And Others

- Mr. S. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. D. B. Bhange, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 06.01.2025. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State. Humdast allowed.

3. Having regard to the nature of dispute in this Petition, parties are put to notice that Petition shall be heard and decided finally at the stage of admission.

4. In addition to usual mode of service, Petitioners are at liberty to serve Respondents by any other permissible mode of service and to file affidavit of service before next date.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)