



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 12124 OF 2024

TAJAMMUL PATEL GULAM DASTAGIR
VERSUS
TEHSILDAR TEHSIL OFFICE KALAMNURI AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. S. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. D. B. Bhang, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 6th JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 17th February, 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp