



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05TH AUGUST, 2025

.....

A.G.P's in respective matters : Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar
Mr. V. S. Badakh, Mr. B. B. Bhise
Mr. V. M. Chate, Mr. N. D. Raje
Mr. R. D. Raut

PER COURT :-

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the Trial Court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 13069 OF 2022 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 969 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 1218 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 1794 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 4162 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 4926 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5181 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 5623 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2024	09.09.2025
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 5842 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5942 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 5951 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 6300 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 6365 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7134 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2024	10.09.2025

Matters	Date
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7140 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7138 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7150 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7141 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7149 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7148 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7139 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7145 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7144 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7147 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7143 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7142 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7135 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7136 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7152 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 7530 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 7952 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 8485 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 8592 OF 2024	10.09.2025
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 8601 OF 2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8684 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 9022 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9351 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10170 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10618 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 11046 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 11047 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 11063 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 11436 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6466 OF 2025 IN WP/11436/2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11437 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6467 OF 2025 IN WP/11437/2024	11.09.2025

Matters	Date
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 11454 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 11457 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6468 OF 2025 IN WP/11457/2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 11474 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 11595 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 11622 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 11687 OF 2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 11688 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 12043 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 12062 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 12124 OF 2024	12.09.2025
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 12335 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 12341 OF 2024 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 12362 OF 2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12434 OF 2024 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12463 OF 2024 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 12552 OF 2024 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 12576 OF 2024 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 12608 OF 2024 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 13400 OF 2024 1015 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1764 OF 2025 IN ARBA/12/2025	15.09.2025

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)