

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12124 OF 2024

Tajammul Patel Gulam Dastagir

VERSUS

Tehsildar Tehsil Office Kalamnuri And Others

- Mr. S. G. Sangle, Addl GP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to Petitioner, returnable on 06.11.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)